

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12/21/2020 4:38 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 99324-6

**SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JEFFREY MILLER,

Petitioner.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS,
DIVISION ONE
Court of Appeals No. 81840-6-I
Pierce County No. 18-1-01695-1

PETITION FOR REVIEW

ANSWER

MARY E. ROBNETT
Prosecuting Attorney

Teresa Chen
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSB # 31762/OID 91121
930 Tacoma Ave., Rm 946
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 798-7400

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

IV. ARGUMENT 8

A. No significant constitutional question is raised by the court’s rejection of an instruction that was unsupported by the facts, irrelevant to the parties’ arguments, and unnecessary for the defense to present its theory of the case. 8

B. The opinion, which holds that a signature on an order is sufficient evidence that the signator knew the contents of the document signed, does not raise any RAP 13.4(b) consideration. 13

V. CONCLUSION..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

State v. Ager, 128 Wn.2d 85, 904 P.2d 715, 719 (1995) 11

State v. Cardwell, 155 Wn. App. 41, 226 P.3d 243 (2010) 13, 15, 16

State v. Castle, 86 Wn. App. 48, 935 P.2d 656 (1997)..... 11, 12

State v. Fluker, 5 Wn. App. 2d 374, 425 P.3d 903 (2018) 10

State v. Hathaway, 161 Wn. App. 634, 251 P.3d 253 (2011)..... 9, 11

State v. Lakotiy, 151 Wn. App. 699, 214 P.3d 181 (2009) 9

State v. Portrey, 102 Wn. App. 898, 10 P.3d 481 (2000)..... 9, 11, 12

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) 14

State v. Thomas, 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004) 14

Federal and other Jurisdictions

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781,
61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979) 14

Statutes

RCW 9A.56.065..... 4

RCW 9A.56.068..... 4

RCW 9A.56.070..... 4

RCW 9A.56.075..... 4

RCW 9A.76.170..... 14

Rules

RAP 13.4..... 1, 2, 8, 9, 13, 16

RPC 3.7..... 15

Other Authorities

WPIC 77.20..... 6
